## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 78-1, ORDINANCE SETTING THE SALARY AND EXPENSES ALLOWED THE CITY ATTORNEY FOR THE CITY OF RUSSELLVILLE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RUSSELLVILLE THAT THE PARAGRAPH OF ORDINANCE NO. 78-1 which read as follows:

"The salary of the City Attorney for the 1978-79 calendar years shall be set at \$12,000.00 per year, payable at \$1,000.00 per month for statutory duties plus \$2,000.00 annually for office expenses."

is amended to read as follows:

"The salary of the City Attorney for the 1979 calendar year shall be set at \$12,840.00, payable at \$1,070.00 per month for statutory duties."

Passed by roll call vote this 2nd day of January, 1979.

MAYOR MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

November 8, 1978

Russellville City Council Russellville, KY 42276

Dear Council Members:

At a meeting held by the Logan Joint Cities-County Planning Commission on October 30, 1978, Mr. Jim Riley's proposal to change lots 1 through 9, as shown on the attached plat, from R-2 areas to B-2 areas was approved. The Commission also approved the changing of four lots to two larger lots located in Meadowlawn Subdivision, Russellville, Kentucky, by Mr. Lewis Chapman, owner. A survey of said lots is attached hereto for reference.

Also, attached hereto is a copy of a letter from the Russellville Planning Commission recommending the above changes be approved by the Logan Joint Cities-County Planning Commission.

Very truly yours,

Kenneth Robbins

Chairman, Logan Joint Cities-County Planning Commission

 $\operatorname{cr}$